Argentina‟s 2001-2002 crisis the FPVS project represented the largest gasification initiative in the 

country. In 2004 the first internal connections were completed. 

Following these initial successes, FPVS organized a technical office that was in charge of 

constructing the over 2,500 (two thousand five hundred) lines required to connect the main line with 

the individual houses. This occurred because at the time, there were no firms interested in working 

in the area, and the individual gas-workers did not have the capacity to support that level of 

demand.